

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3612/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2023 in CRLRC No. 3253/2015 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

ANKIT VIJAYVARGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56546/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-10-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Yashas R.K., Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be not deleted from the date already notified i.e. 9<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER